

December 1, 2022

Broward County Florida Port Everglades Department Business Development Division Paula Serpa, Franchise and Business Permit Manager 1850 Eller Drive, Ste 603 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Re: Assignment of Stevedore and Cargo Handling Franchise from Host Terminals, LLC to Host at Port Everglades, LLC

Dear Ms. Serpa,

In accordance with your letter dated November 18, 2022, please find enclosed Stevedore and Cargo Handling applications for Host at Port Everglades, LLC, along with our check for \$23,100 representing the initial processing fee of \$11,550 for each franchise application.

In October 2022, Host Terminals, LLC formed a separate entity, Host at Port Everglades, LLC, to handle all terminal services operations in the State of Florida. Host Terminals, LLC is the 100% Sole Member of the new entity, and the officers and managers are the same. Upon the approval of the assignment of the two franchise applications, Host Terminals, LLC will assign all current employees, contracts, leases, and assets to Host at Port Everglades, LLC.

If you have any questions regarding the applications, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to give me a call at 757-641-1809.

Best regards,

Keri D. Jenkins Keri Jenkins

Keri Jenkins *V* Corporate Administrator

KDJ enclosures